COLONIAL FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

Our Products, Services & Prices — Fee Schedule — Current as of December 1, 2021

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS:
Money Market Investment Account
- MINIMUM DAIANCE ... e
- Maintenance service charge if balance falls below minimum ...............c..coinee.
Tiered Money Market Account
- MiNIMUM DAIANCE ... e
- Maintenance service charge if balance falls below minimum .............ccccooiiiiinnen.
High Yield Reserve Account
- MiNIMUM DAIANCE ... e
- Maintenance service charge if balance falls below minimum ...............coooiiin
Service charge per clearing check in excess of 6 per month (each)...........c..coeeeveiiiiiiianne.
NOW ACCOUNTS:
Regular NOW Account — Minimum DalanCe ............coceuiiiuiiiiiiiiiieie e
With Direct Deposit — Minimum balancCe ............coouiiiiiiiii e,
Maintenance service charge if account balance falls below minimum balance ...................
Checks in excess of 18 per statement Cycle (€ach)...........oocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
FREE CHECKING ACCOUNT:
Minimum opening deposit ($1 minimum after Opening)................cccccoieeiiiuiiiinieiiiininiann.,
STUDENT CHECKING ACCOUNT:
Minimum opening deposit ($1 minimum after Opening)................c.couueeueeniinieiiiiiniiennenn.
Paper Statement (MONthIY).....c..ouini e

E-statement (MONthly) ... oo e .

ATM withdrawal service charge (non-Colonial ATMS)...............cciiiiuiiiiiiiiiie e
Rebate of foreign ATM SUIChAIrGES. .....c. et

OTHER ACCOUNT FEES:
* Insufficient Funds Charge - Paid.............oiuuiiiiiiii e
* Insufficient Funds Charge - Returned..... ... ...
*Each subsequent presentment of the original item that was returned unpaid,
will also incur a fee if funds are still insufficient at the time of re-presentment.

STOP PaymMeNnt . ..o

COUNLEN CRECK (CACK)....c.neneeee ettt aeas

Check Order .....oouiiiiiiiii e,

Overdraft Protection (Deposit A/C to Deposit A/C)

BalanCe INQUITY ...ttt
PASSBOOK OR STATEMENT SAVINGS ACCOUNT:

Maintenance service charge if Passbook Account balance falls below $200.00 .................

Maintenance service charge if Statement Account balance falls below $200.00 .................

Maintenance service charge if Savings Builder Statement Savings Account

balance falls DEIOW $50.00 ... .cc.uuiiutiiii et e eeee
Maintenance service charge waived for individuals 18 years of age or younger
BANK CHECKS:

Withdrawal from Savings Accounts for $500 or less (Two per month)..............cceeeeevuaneenn...

Withdrawal from Savings Accounts over $500............ccoceivviiviiiniiiiineieeannns

e Customer purchase (In excess of above and non-withdrawal)

e  Stop Payment on Bank Checks (Lost, stolen or destroyed checks only)

Money Order Fee (Customer Only - each)

Fee for Senior Citizen (each)....................

Stop Payment on MOoneY OFTEIS .......cuuiiiiiiiiii et
ATM/ Debit MasterCard:

e  Customer transactions at a Colonial Federal ATM .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceen,
ATM Withdrawal service charge (non-Colonial ATMS).............c.coueuiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeee
MasterCard debit PUIChASES ..........cuuiiuiiiii e
International Transaction Fee (each transaction processed outside the USA) ....................
Replacement debit MasterCard/ATM Card ...........cuuviuiiuieiiiiie e
Expedited Card Order FEE........ouuiiiiiiie e
International DEIIVETY .......c.uiii et
ONLINE BANKING: www.ColonialFed.com

e Online & Mobile Banking (View & Transfer FUNAS).............ccccoueeuiiiiiiiisiiiiiiieiiieiieiins

Bl Payment ...

e Stop Payment on bill pay (paper check only)............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin,
FOREIGN CHECK PROCESSING:

Foreign Deposit Handling FEe ...... ..ot i

Per ltem in Deposit Fees: (Canadian CheCKS).........veuiuiiiiiiiiee e

(France, Germany, Japan & UK) ..........ccooeeiiiiiniiiinnnnn.

(All other COUNHES)....cuuvueiieiiic e

OTHER FEES:
Outgoing Wire Transfer - Inside U.S.A. ...
Outgoing Wire Transfer - International ................coceevieennns
INCOMING Wire TranSfer ... ...cuie e
Deposit Items returned unpaid ...........ccocoveiiiiiiiiiiiin
Dormant account — (Account inactive for three years)
Retirement Plan ..o
LOST PASSDOOK ...ttt
Transaction Account closed within three months of opening ...........cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiinn,
Research & Account reconCiliation (Per HOUF)............cuueuiieiiaiiiaei e
Garnishments/Executions/Tax LeVY (€ach)...........coveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
Lost Safe Deposit BOX KEY ... ...iuiiiiiii it
Safe Deposit BOX DIilliNG ....uueiieie e
Security Deposit for Night Depository bag (Refunded upon return of bag & key) ................
Lost Night DEPOSIHOIY KEY ...ttt
NOTAIY (DEF I1E1) <. e

COPY FEES:

. Bank Statements — NOW, Form 1099, MOFtage €1C. ............couuiuuieuiauiiienaaiiaiaenaannanns
NOW Check — Customer must have date of withdrawal .................cc.ccccoiiiiiiinninninennn.
Bank Check — Customer must have check nuUmber ..................cccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiinean,
Money Order — Customer must have check number....................c.cc.cco.....
Per item use of copy machine (Customers Only)................cooeiiiiiiiiiisiiiinieieneeeens
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